

Ciprofloxacin

You are being given this medicine because you may have been exposed to Anthrax. You will need to take this medicine for 60 days. You will be told how to get more medicine if it is needed.

Dosing Information

- Take the medicine every 12 hours or as directed.
- **Do not take antacids** such as Tums, Rolaids or milk of magnesia 2 hours before taking this medicine. Also, wait 2 hours after taking the medicine before you take any antacids. Antacids can lessen how well the medicine works.
- Take the medicine with a full glass of water.
- If you miss a dose, take the missed dose right away. If it is almost time to take your next dose, wait until then to take your medicine and skip the missed dose. Do not take two doses at the same time.
- You must keep taking your medicine for the full 60 days. You may become ill if you do not finish all your medicine.

Side Effects

- This medicine can cause upset stomach, vomiting, diarrhea, headaches, dizziness, or restlessness, but **you need to keep taking this medicine if any of these occur.**
- **Call your doctor right away** if you have:
 - trouble breathing
 - swelling of the face, lips, tongue or throat
 - if you have a skin rash with mouth blisters
 - shortness of breath

Interactions

- If you take warfarin (Coumadin), phenytoin (Dilantin), digoxin, theophylline, Requip, cyclosporine or probenecid, **call 211 or call your doctor and tell them that you are taking Ciprofloxacin.** These medicines can cause problems if taken while taking Ciprofloxacin.
- Do not use any herbs, especially St. John's Wort and Dong Quai while taking this medicine.
- If you are on kidney dialysis, tell your center that you are taking Ciprofloxacin.

Ciprofloxacin

Quý vị được cho thuốc này vì có thể quý vị đã bị nhiễm bệnh than. Quý vị cần dùng thuốc này trong 60 ngày. Quý vị sẽ được chỉ dẫn cách lấy nhiều thuốc hơn nếu cần thiết.

Thông tin về liều lượng

- Dùng thuốc mỗi 12 giờ hay theo chỉ dẫn.
- **Không dùng thuốc kháng axit** như Tums, Roloids hay sữa oxit magie 2 giờ trước khi dùng thuốc này. Ngoài ra, hãy chờ 2 sau khi dùng thuốc này trước khi muốn dùng bất cứ thuốc kháng axit nào. Thuốc kháng axit có thể giảm tác dụng của thuốc này.
- Uống thuốc với một ly nước đầy.
- Nếu quý vị quên một liều thì dùng liều đó ngay. Nếu gần đến giờ dùng liều kế tiếp thì đợi cho đến lúc đó mới dùng và bỏ qua liều đã quên. Không dùng hai liều cùng một lúc.
- Quý vị phải tiếp tục dùng thuốc cho đủ 60 ngày. Quý vị có thể bị bệnh nếu không dùng hết thuốc.

Phản ứng phụ

- Thuốc này có thể gây khó chịu bao tử, ói mửa, tiêu chảy, nhức đầu, chóng mặt, hay khó ngủ, nhưng **quý vị cần tiếp tục dùng thuốc này nếu bất cứ điều này xảy ra.**
- **Gọi cho bác sĩ ngay** nếu quý vị bị:
 - khó thở
 - sưng mặt, môi, lưỡi hay họng
 - nổi mề đay và có mụn nước trong miệng
 - thở ngắn

Tương tác

- Nếu quý vị dùng warfarin (Coumadin), phenytoin (Dilantin), digoxin, theophylline, Requip, cyclosporine hay probenecid, **gọi số 211 hay gọi cho bác sĩ và báo là quý vị dùng Ciprofloxacin.** Những loại thuốc này có thể gây vấn đề nếu dùng cùng lúc với Ciprofloxacin.
- Không dùng thảo dược, đặc biệt là St. John's Wort và đương quy trong khi dùng thuốc này.
- Nếu quý vị đang thăm tách thận, báo cho trung tâm biết là quý vị đang dùng Ciprofloxacin.